DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATION
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

IN THE MATTER of the REGULATORY DIVISION .. 4
Consolidated Petition By Mountain 7=
Water Company for Declaratory DOCKET NO. D201£E8 =
Rulings and Application for Approval <o =
of Sale and Transfer of Stock in W
Park Water Company

PREHEARING MEMORANDUM OF CITY OF MISSOULA

In accordance with the August 3, 2011, amended procedural order in
this docket, the City of Missoula submits its prehearing memorandum.
I. ISSUES.

No issues. A letter of agreement between the City of Missoula (City)
and Clark Fork Coalition (CFC) and Carlyle Infrastructure Partners
(Carlyle), concerning the proposed sale of Park Water Company to Carlyle,
will be jointly submitted as an informational exhibit.

. WITNESS.
No witness testimony is planned at the hearing by the City except and
unless members of the Commission desire to make inquiry of Mayor John

Engen regarding joint submittal of the letter of agreement as an

informational exhibit.
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Ill.  EXHIBITS.

The City will offer the pre-filed testimony of Mayor Engen and Mayor
Engen’s responses to data requests from the Commission.

Also it is anticipated Carlyle, CFC and the City will jointly submit the
letter of agreement between them as an informational exhibit.

IV. SPECIAL SCHEDULING NEEDS.

The City has no special scheduling needs.

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 23" day of September, 2011.

Missoula City Attorn
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 23™ day of September, 2011, | mailed a

true and correct copy of the foregoing petition as follows:

Arvid Hiller

Mountain Water Company
PO Box 4826

Missoula, MT 59806-4826
(U.S. Mail only)

John Alke

Hughes, Kellner, Sullivan & Alke
PO Box 1166

Helena, MT 59624-1166
jalke@hkslaw.com

Thorvald A. Nelson

Hoiland & Hart LLP

6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle
Suite 500

Greenwood Village, CO 80111
tnelson@hollandhart.com

Kate Whitney (e-filed plus original)
Public Service Commission

PO Box 202601

Helena, MT 59620-2601
kwhitney@mt.gov

Robert A. Nelson

Montana Consumer Counsel
PO Box 201703

Helena, MT 59620-1703
robnelson@mt.gov

Bryan D. Lin

The Carlyle Group

520 Madison Ave 41 Floor
New York, NY 10022
bryan.lin@carlyle.com

Jim Larocque, CFA

The Carlyle Group

520 Madison Ave 41° Floor
New York, NY 10022
jim.larocque@ecarlyle.com

William Mercer

Holland & Hait LLP

PO Box 639

Billings, MT 59103-0639
wwmercer@holiandhart.com

Barbara Hall, Legal Director
Clark Fork Coalition

PO Box 7593

Missoula, MT 59801
barbara@clarkfork.org

T P—

~ Kelleen\\j. Roseboom
Legal Office Manager
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